

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

**PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS
TO

SOUTH AFRICAN LANGUAGE
PRACTITIONERS' COUNCIL
BILL**

[B 14B—2013]

*(As agreed by the Portfolio Committee on Arts and Culture)
(National Assembly)*

[B 14C—2013]

ISBN 978-1-77597-181-8

No. of copies printed 800

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

SOUTH AFRICAN LANGUAGE PRACTITIONERS' COUNCIL BILL [B 14B—2013]

FRONT PAGE

1. On page 1, in the sixth line, after “(National Assembly)” to insert “(section 75)”.

CHAPTER 1

1. On page 4, in line 2, after “DEFINITIONS” to insert “AND APPLICATION”.

CLAUSE 1

1. On page 4, in line 34, to insert the following definition:

“Parliament” means the National Assembly and the National Council of Provinces referred to in section 42 of the Constitution of the Republic of South Africa, 1996;
2. On page 4, in line 34, to omit the definition of “Portfolio Committee”.

NEW CLAUSE

1. On page 5, after line 11, to insert the following new clause:

Application of Act

2. This Act applies to all language practitioners within the Republic of South Africa.

CLAUSE 2

1. Clause rejected.

CLAUSE 4

1. On page 5, from line 25, to omit paragraphs (b), (c) and (d) and to substitute:

(b) scrutinise particulars of people intending to register;
(c) register people who are registrable by the Council;
(d) accredit people who are accreditable by the Council;

CLAUSE 5

1. On page 5, in line 46, to omit “(SAQA)”.
2. On page 5, in line 47, to omit “(ETQA)”.

CLAUSE 6

1. On page 7, in line 23, to omit the inverted commas.
2. On page 7, in line 39, to omit “the Portfolio Committee” and to substitute “Parliament”.

CLAUSE 7

1. On page 8, in line 7, after “Constitution” to insert “of the Republic of South Africa, 1996”.

CLAUSE 12

1. On page 9, in line 38, to omit “subsection (1)” and to substitute “subsection (2)”.

CLAUSE 20

1. On page 12, in line 13, to omit “paragraph (a)” and to substitute “subsection (1)”.

CLAUSE 25

1. On page 14, from line 5, to omit “the Portfolio Committee” and to substitute “Parliament”.

CLAUSE 31

1. On page 16, in line 2, to omit “is proved”.

CLAUSE 35

1. On page 17, in line 18, to omit “15(4)” and to substitute “16(4)”.

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

1. On page 2, in line 6, after “DEFINITIONS” to insert “AND APPLICATION”.
2. On page 2, after line 7, to insert the following:
 2. Application of Act
3. On page 2, in line 10, to omit “2. Application of Act”.